Siena College Research Institute

December 11-16, 2014
639 New York State Registered Voters
MOE +/-3.9%

Q1. Is New York State on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Right track 41% | 50% | 30% | 39% | 48% | 36% | 48% | 44% 30% 39% | 42% | 42% | 51% | 34% | 40% 45% 54% | 50% | 38% | 39% | 47% | 43% | 34% | 40% | 41% | 43% | 42%
Wrong direction 45% | 34% | 61% | 48% | 42% | 47% | 35% | 41% 62% 54% | 42% | 40% | 37% | 55% | 48% 41% 33% | 38% | 54% | 42% | 41% | 35% | 52% | 47% | 39% | 48% | 49%
Don't know/No opinion 14% | 16% | 9% | 13% | 10% | 17% | 17% | 14% 9% 7% | 16% | 18% | 12% | 11% | 12% 14% 13% | 13% | 7% | 19% | 12% | 22% | 13% | 13% | 20% | 9% 9%
Q2. Is the United States on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Right track 34% | 44% | 19% | 27% | 35% | 33% | 43% | 35% 21% 38% | 31% | 39% | 31% | 29% | 29% 45% 42% | 33% | 38% | 29% | 34% | 26% | 33% | 36% | 34% | 37% | 32%
Wrong direction 57% | 44% | 76% | 66% | 56% | 58% | 45% | 57% 75% 57% | 58% | 50% | 64% | 60% | 62% 45% 53% | 57% | 58% | 60% | 59% | 70% | 57% | 54% | 52% | 58% | 63%
Don't know/No opinion 9% | 12% | 5% 7% | 10% | 9% | 12% | 8% 4% 5% | 11% | 10% | 5% | 11% | 8% 10% 5% | 11% | 5% | 11% | 8% 5% 10% | 11% | 14% | 5% 5%
Q3. How would you describe the fiscal condition of New York State right now? Would you describe it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Excellent 3% | 4% | 1% 5% 5% | 2% | 4% | 4% 1% 7% | 2% | 5% | 2% | 2% 3% 4% 12% | 3% [ 2% | 3% | 2% 0% 2% 6% 4% 3% 3%
Good 26% | 31% | 19% | 24% | 30% | 23% | 26% | 28% 24% 23% | 27% | 31% | 29% | 19% | 25% 30% 37% | 23% | 27% | 26% | 28% | 38% | 26% | 20% | 24% | 27% | 27%
Fair 40% | 45% | 33% | 40% | 36% | 43% | 49% | 41% 32% 36% | 42% | 41% | 37% | 41% | 39% 46% 28% | 48% | 32% | 48% | 39% | 39% | 44% | 40% | 40% | 40% | 42%
Poor 28% | 18% | 45% | 30% | 29% | 28% | 20% | 25% | 42% 34% | 27% | 21% | 29% | 36% | 31% 21% 20% | 25% | 38% | 20% | 29% | 19% | 27% | 32% | 29% | 29% | 25%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 2% | 3% 1% 1% | 3% | 1% | 2% 2% 0% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% [ 2% | 3% | 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person or institution | name. [Q4-Q21 ROTATED]
Q4. Andrew Cuomo
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+
Favorable 58% | 73% | 41% | 47% | 53% | 63% | 64% | 65% | 42% | 47% | 62% | 68% | 65% | 44% | 55% 67% 75% | 51% | 57% | 64% | 62% | 67% | 52% | 56% | 65% | 54% | 55%
Unfavorable 37% | 24% | 55% | 47% | 43% | 32% | 29% | 32% 54% 51% | 33% | 27% | 30% | 52% | 41% 30% 23% | 42% | 41% | 33% | 34% | 28% | 44% | 40% | 32% | 40% | 42%
Don't know/No opinion 4% | 3% | 4% 6% | 4% | 5% | 7% | 3% 4% 2% | 5% | 5% | 5% | 4% 4% 3% 2% 7% | 3% | 4% | 5% 5% 4% | 4% 3% 6% 3%
Q5. Eric Schneiderman
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+
Favorable 32% | 34% | 20% | 34% | 34% | 30% | 40% | 30% 27% 31% | 32% | 38% | 27% | 28% | 31% 38% 35% | 20% | 31% | 39% | 33% | 43% | 32% | 26% | 31% | 35% | 28%
Unfavorable 22% | 18% | 31% | 20% | 28% | 17% | 18% | 19% 30% 25% | 20% | 16% | 22% | 27% | 22% 15% 21% | 24% | 25% | 16% | 24% | 12% | 20% | 23% | 20% | 24% | 23%
Don't know/No opinion 46% | 47% | 49% | 46% | 39% | 53% | 42% | 51% | 43% | 44% | 48% | 45% | 51% | 44% | 46% 47% 44% | 56% | 44% | 45% | 43% | 45% | 49% | 51% | 49% | 41% | 49%
Q6. Tom DiNapoli
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+
Favorable 27% | 24% | 35% | 28% | 30% | 26% | 26% | 27% 31% 32% | 26% | 25% | 29% | 29% | 29% 26% 32% | 20% | 26% | 33% | 29% | 24% | 27% | 28% | 25% | 28% | 32%
Unfavorable 19% | 16% | 21% | 19% | 20% | 18% | 18% | 16% 23% 21% | 18% | 16% | 14% | 26% | 20% 15% 25% | 23% | 25% | 12% | 20% | 9% | 20% | 18% | 17% | 22% | 19%
Don't know/No opinion 53% | 59% | 44% | 52% | 50% | 56% | 56% | 57% | 45% | 47% | 56% | 59% | 57% | 45% | 51% 59% 43% | 57% | 49% | 56% | 51% | 68% | 53% | 54% | 58% | 50% | 49%
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Q7. Chuck Schumer
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 61% | 73% | 44% | 58% | 58% | 63% | 71% | 63% | 49% 61% | 61% | 67% | 61% | 55% | 59% 69% 65% | 47% | 61% | 70% | 57% | 78% | 62% | 61% | 61% | 60% | 60%
Unfavorable 29% | 19% | 48% | 31% | 33% | 26% | 20% | 25% | 45% 35% | 28% | 24% | 32% | 34% | 32% 21% 21% | 31% | 34% | 24% | 34% | 20% | 32% | 24% | 26% | 29% | 34%
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 9% | 9% | 12% | 9% | 11% | 9% | 12% 6% 4% | 12% | 10% | 7% | 11% | 8% 10% 14% | 22% | 5% | 6% | 10% | 2% 6% | 15% | 13% | 11% 6%
Q8. Kirsten Gillibrand
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 50% | 58% | 35% | 49% | 48% | 51% | 67% | 45% | 42% 55% | 48% | 44% | 49% | 56% | 52% 45% 43% | 31% | 51% | 59% | 44% | 62% | 55% | 48% | 41% | 54% | 54%
Unfavorable 21% | 12% | 41% | 17% | 27% | 16% | 6% | 20% | 40% 21% | 21% | 19% | 20% | 24% | 23% 10% 18% | 22% | 21% | 20% | 21% | 18% | 19% | 23% | 19% | 19% | 24%
Don't know/No opinion 29% | 29% | 24% | 34% | 25% | 33% | 27% | 35% 18% 24% | 32% | 37% | 31% | 20% | 24% 45% 39% | 46% | 28% | 21% | 35% | 20% | 26% | 29% | 40% | 27% | 22%
Q9. New York State Assembly
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 39% | 41% | 40% | 34% | 38% | 40% | 35% | 41% 39% | 42% | 38% | 44% | 38% | 35% | 36% 52% 55% | 38% | 40% | 36% | 37% | 19% | 45% | 41% | 47% | 36% | 34%
Unfavorable 41% | 37% | 49% | 44% | 48% | 34% | 43% | 37% | 49% | 42% | 41% | 33% | 40% | 50% | 43% 28% 35% | 34% | 46% | 43% | 41% | 48% | 39% | 41% | 34% | 46% | 46%
Don't know/No opinion 20% | 22% | 11% | 22% | 14% | 25% | 22% | 21% 13% 16% | 21% | 24% | 23% | 14% | 21% 20% 10% | 28% | 14% | 21% | 22% | 32% | 16% | 18% | 19% | 18% | 20%
Q10. New York State Senate
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 41% | 44% | 38% | 38% | 43% | 40% | 39% | 44% 39% | 40% | 41% | 47% | 39% | 36% | 40% 41% 56% | 43% | 39% | 40% | 44% | 26% | 39% | 43% | 44% | 41% | 38%
Unfavorable 44% | 39% | 53% | 49% | 47% | 42% | 46% | 38% 55% | 47% | 44% | 37% | 46% | 51% | 45% 46% 36% | 39% | 50% | 45% | 43% | 44% | 49% | 45% | 41% | 45% | 48%
Don't know/No opinion 14% | 17% | 9% | 13% | 10% | 18% | 14% | 19% 6% 13% | 15% | 16% | 15% | 13% | 15% 13% 8% | 18% | 11% | 15% | 14% | 30% | 12% | 12% | 14% | 14% | 14%
Q11. Barack Obama
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 54% | 76% | 22% | 44% | 56% | 53% | 82% | 53% 28% 52% | 54% | 69% | 42% | 48% | 45% 88% 74% | 60% | 51% | 54% | 47% | 50% | 59% | 63% | 63% | 58% | 43%
Unfavorable 43% | 22% | 78% | 51% | 42% | 43% | 15% | 45% 71% | 43% | 44% | 29% | 55% | 50% | 52% 11% 26% | 38% | 47% | 44% | 51% | 49% | 37% | 35% | 34% | 41% | 54%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 1% | 1% 5% 2% | 3% | 3% | 2% 1% 5% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Q12. Hillary Clinton
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 63% | 81% | 34% | 57% | 57% | 69% | 88% | 63% 36% 55% | 65% | 75% | 58% | 54% | 55% 92% 74% | 63% | 65% | 62% | 60% | 60% | 70% | 64% | 70% | 63% | 60%
Unfavorable 32% | 14% | 61% | 39% | 38% | 26% | 8% | 32% 60% 38% | 31% | 21% | 38% | 39% | 39% 7% 21% | 32% | 32% | 33% | 34% | 37% | 26% | 32% | 26% | 33% | 36%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 5% | 4% | 4% 5% | 5% | 4% | 5% 3% 8% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 6% 6% 1% 5% 6% | 3% | 5% | 7% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%
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Q13. Joe Biden
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 54% | 71% | 27% | 46% | 51% | 56% | 76% | 52% 34% | 47% | 55% | 64% | 48% | 47% | 47% 73% 72% | 60% | 48% | 54% | 48% | 68% | 51% | 61% | 61% | 59% | 43%
Unfavorable 37% | 20% | 63% | 43% | 41% | 34% | 15% | 37% 60% | 45% | 35% | 27% | 41% | 45% | 43% 20% 15% | 30% | 46% | 34% | 41% | 23% | 41% | 31% | 30% | 34% | 47%
Don't know/No opinion 9% | 9% | 9% | 11% | 8% | 10% | 10% | 11% 6% 8% | 10% | 9% | 11% | 9% 9% 7% 13% | 10% | 6% | 12% | 10% | 9% 8% | 7% | 10% | 7% 10%
Q14. Elizabeth Warren
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 31% | 41% | 19% | 26% | 36% | 27% | 51% | 25% 23% 31% | 31% | 36% | 31% | 26% | 32% 33% 43% | 26% | 38% | 28% | 27% | 30% | 31% | 39% | 29% | 36% | 34%
Unfavorable 20% | 13% | 31% | 21% | 23% | 17% | 7% | 23% 26% 24% | 18% | 20% | 17% | 21% | 22% 12% 17% | 14% | 22% | 20% | 20% | 27% | 17% | 17% | 16% | 16% | 25%
Don't know/No opinion 49% | 46% | 49% | 53% | 41% | 56% | 42% | 52% 51% | 45% | 51% | 44% | 52% | 54% | 46% 55% 41% | 60% | 40% | 52% | 53% | 43% | 53% | 44% | 55% | 48% | 42%
Q15. Marco Rubio
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 24% | 17% | 43% | 24% | 30% | 20% | 11% | 26% 37% 25% | 24% | 23% | 26% | 25% | 25% 18% 27% | 20% | 29% | 21% | 27% | 31% | 20% | 22% | 23% | 23% | 30%
Unfavorable 32% | 38% | 16% | 36% | 38% | 27% | 47% | 30% 25% 36% | 31% | 37% | 32% | 27% | 36% 28% 36% | 33% | 35% | 32% | 29% | 36% | 26% | 43% | 27% | 37% | 35%
Don't know/No opinion 44% | 45% | 42% | 40% | 32% | 53% | 43% | 44% 38% 39% | 45% | 41% | 41% | 48% | 39% 55% 36% | 47% | 36% | 47% | 45% | 32% | 54% | 35% | 50% | 40% | 35%
Q16. Rand Paul
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 29% | 17% | 48% | 34% | 32% | 25% | 11% | 30% | 45% 34% | 27% | 24% | 33% | 31% | 32% 8% 37% | 31% | 27% | 27% | 32% | 23% | 20% | 32% | 25% | 29% | 32%
Unfavorable 38% | 45% | 25% | 34% | 41% | 35% | 60% | 35% 23% | 45% | 35% | 38% | 41% | 35% | 42% 34% 30% | 24% | 48% | 38% | 36% | 48% | 35% | 40% | 30% | 39% | 46%
Don't know/No opinion 34% | 38% | 28% | 32% | 26% | 40% | 29% | 35% 32% 21% | 38% | 38% | 27% | 34% | 27% 58% 34% | 45% | 24% | 35% | 31% | 30% | 45% | 28% | 45% | 31% | 22%
Q17. Chris Christie
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 46% | 37% | 59% | 47% | 43% | 48% | 35% | 49% 52% | 42% | 47% | 43% | 56% | 41% | 46% 45% 55% | 40% | 49% | 48% | 50% | 50% | 41% | 43% | 43% | 50% | 47%
Unfavorable 43% | 50% | 29% | 44% | 48% | 38% | 58% | 40% 32% | 49% | 40% | 47% | 35% | 43% | 44% 41% 41% | 46% | 45% | 39% | 39% | 45% | 43% | 49% | 43% | 41% | 47%
Don't know/No opinion 11% | 13% | 12% | 8% 9% | 14% | 7% | 11% 15% 9% | 12% | 9% | 9% | 16% | 10% 14% 4% | 14% | 7% | 13% | 11% | 5% 16% | 8% | 14% | 10% 6%
Q18. Jeb Bush
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 31% | 19% | 54% | 34% | 36% | 27% | 17% | 32% | 46% 28% | 32% | 28% | 35% | 32% | 36% 16% 43% | 26% | 29% | 35% | 33% | 40% | 29% | 27% | 29% | 30% | 33%
Unfavorable 47% | 56% | 32% | 45% | 48% | 47% | 64% | 45% 37% 57% | 45% | 55% | 41% | 43% | 45% 54% 42% | 44% | 56% | 43% | 44% | 52% | 46% | 54% | 49% | 48% | 49%
Don't know/No opinion 22% | 25% | 14% | 21% | 16% | 26% | 19% | 23% 17% 15% | 24% | 17% | 24% | 25% | 19% 30% 15% | 30% | 15% | 22% | 23% | 9% | 25% | 19% | 22% | 22% | 18%
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Q19. Mitt Romney
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 38% | 23% | 68% | 44% | 43% | 35% | 19% | 42% 54% 38% | 39% | 36% | 42% | 38% | 42% 27% 47% | 39% | 37% | 41% | 40% | 43% | 39% | 35% | 37% | 40% | 41%
Unfavorable 53% | 69% | 25% | 46% | 50% | 56% | 76% | 49% 36% 56% | 52% | 55% | 50% | 53% | 50% 63% 40% | 54% | 55% | 51% | 51% | 50% | 52% | 57% | 54% | 51% | 53%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 7% | 7% | 10% | 8% | 9% | 6% | 9% 9% 6% | 9% | 9% | 7% | 9% 7% 9% 13% | 7% | 8% | 8% | 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 6%
Q20. Paul Ryan
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 27% | 17% | 44% | 30% | 31% | 23% | 9% | 27% | 48% 26% | 27% | 24% | 28% | 30% | 29% 20% 32% | 26% | 24% | 29% | 28% | 28% | 29% | 22% | 25% | 27% | 28%
Unfavorable 35% | 44% | 20% | 33% | 40% | 31% | 57% | 34% 18% | 45% | 32% | 34% | 42% | 32% | 37% 24% 28% | 29% | 43% | 33% | 34% | 47% | 29% | 40% | 26% | 36% | 44%
Don't know/No opinion 38% | 39% | 36% | 37% | 28% | 46% | 35% | 39% 34% 29% | 41% | 42% | 30% | 39% | 34% 55% 40% | 45% | 34% | 38% | 38% | 25% | 42% | 37% | 49% | 37% | 28%
Q21. Ted Cruz
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 19% | 13% | 36% | 18% | 25% | 15% | 7% | 17% 38% 25% | 17% | 18% | 17% | 22% | 19% 17% 27% | 17% | 18% | 20% | 19% | 18% | 21% | 19% | 21% | 17% | 22%
Unfavorable 35% | 39% | 24% | 35% | 44% | 28% | 52% | 33% 23% | 41% | 33% | 34% | 38% | 34% | 38% 27% 37% | 30% | 41% | 33% | 36% | 39% | 26% | 40% | 25% | 39% | 45%
Don't know/No opinion 46% | 47% | 40% | 47% | 32% | 58% | 41% | 50% 39% 34% | 50% | 48% | 45% | 44% | 43% 56% 35% | 53% | 41% | 46% | 45% | 43% | 53% | 41% | 54% | 44% | 34%
Q22. How would you rate the job that Andrew Cuomo is doing as Governor? Would you rate it excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Excellent 7% | 9% | 4% 8% 8% | 7% | 8% | 7% 6% 5% | 7% | 7% | 9% | 6% 9% 6% 12% | 2% | 5% | 11% | 10% | 7% 9% 3% | 10% | 5% 8%
Good 35% | 43% | 28% | 27% | 29% | 39% | 35% | 40% 29% 29% | 36% | 45% | 32% | 26% | 34% 43% 33% | 20% | 34% | 42% | 35% | 42% | 33% | 31% | 41% | 28% | 32%
Fair 40% | 39% | 42% | 42% | 43% | 39% | 44% | 40% 37% | 41% | 41% | 36% | 43% | 44% | 37% 43% 44% | 57% | 41% | 33% | 38% | 37% | 38% | 48% | 32% | 48% | 42%
Poor 17% | 9% | 26% | 22% | 20% | 14% | 12% | 12% 29% 25% | 15% | 11% | 15% | 24% | 20% 8% 11% | 21% | 19% | 13% | 17% | 11% | 20% | 17% | 17% | 19% | 18%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% 0% 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Q23 & Q24. Over the last four years, would you say Andrew Cuomo has or has not made New York a better place to live? (If has not made New York a better place to live) Then would you say Andrew Cuomo has made New York a worse place
to live or would you say that living in New York is about the same as it was four years ago?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black Yes |18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Has 52% | 64% | 38% | 42% | 49% | 55% | 56% | 58% | 41% | 44% | 55% | 59% | 50% | 48% | 51% 64% 62% | 44% | 49% | 59% | 53% | 54% | 52% | 51% | 62% | 48% | 47%
Has not - Made worse 14% | 8% | 26% | 14% | 15% | 14% | 11% | 10% 26% 21% | 12% | 11% | 14% | 18% | 16% 9% 8% | 12% | 18% | 12% | 14% | 9% | 20% | 12% | 12% | 13% | 17%
Has not - Same 26% | 18% | 31% | 38% | 31% | 22% | 22% | 25% 29% 32% | 24% | 22% | 26% | 30% | 26% 23% 28% | 34% | 28% | 22% | 26% | 27% | 23% | 29% | 21% | 32% | 28%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 10% | 5% 5% 6% | 9% | 11% | 6% 4% 3% | 9% | 8% | 11% | 5% 7% 5% 2% | 10% | 5% | 7% | 8% 10% 5% 8% 6% 7% 8%
Q25. And thinking ahead to the next four years in New York with Andrew Cuomo as governor, are you optimistic, pessimistic, or would you say you’re somewhere in the middle?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+
Optimistic 24% | 33% | 18% | 17% | 21% | 28% | 29% | 25% 17% 18% | 26% | 25% | 30% | 20% | 25% 26% 26% | 14% | 26% | 27% | 29% | 26% | 24% | 19% | 25% | 22% | 29%
Pessimistic 17% | 6% | 32% | 24% | 23% | 13% | 10% | 14% 30% 30% | 13% | 10% | 17% | 25% | 21% 6% 11% | 16% | 22% | 14% | 19% | 14% | 16% | 16% | 9% | 17% | 26%
In the middle 58% | 60% | 50% | 59% | 56% | 59% | 61% | 60% 52% 52% | 60% | 64% | 53% | 55% | 53% 67% 62% | 71% | 52% | 57% | 52% | 60% | 58% | 65% | 66% | 60% | 45%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% [ 1% | 0% | 1% 0% 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
SNY1214 Crosstabs.xlsx 40f9
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Q26. (If Democrat) As things stand now, who would you like to be the Democratic presidential nominee in 2016: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Afr Amer $50K-
Dem M F Lib [ Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst [ White [ /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K [ $100K+
Joe Biden 8% 10% | 7% | 8% | 8% 6% 5% | 9% | 7% | 11% | 8% 7% 7% 6% | 19% | 4% | 5% | 7% 0% 7% | 13% | 12% | 7% 5%
Hillary Clinton 58% 56% | 59% | 57% | 60% 50% 54% | 59% | 63% | 55% | 51% | 51% 71% 71% | 54% | 61% | 57% | 62% | 51% | 64% | 50% | 60% | 57% | 54%
Andrew Cuomo 5% 4% | 6% | 3% | 3% 13% 8% | 3% | 2% | 11% | 5% 8% 1% 5% 3% | 2% | 9% | 10% | 0% 4% 1% 6% 6% 3%
Elizabeth Warren 11% 12% | 10% | 16% | 4% 21% 13% | 10% | 11% | 5% | 14% | 14% 9% 3% 3% | 18% | 11% | 5% 12% | 12% | 18% | 4% | 18% | 16%
Vol: Someone else 4% 5% | 4% | 4% | 5% 5% 11% | 3% | 2% | 7% | 7% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% | 4% | 5% 5% 0% 6% 4% 2% 6%
Don't know/No opinion 14% 14% | 15% | 11% | 20% 5% 10% | 16% | 15% | 12% | 15% | 17% 9% 11% | 17% | 11% | 14% | 11% | 32% | 13% | 11% | 14% | 10% | 16%
Q27. (If Republican) As things stand now, who would you like to be the Republican presidential nominee in 2016: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Afr Amer $50K-
Rep M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+
Jeb Bush 14% 10% | 18% | 5% | 17% 12% 6% | 17% | 9% | 14% | 16% | 14% 0% 21% | 15% | 12% | 16% | 12% | 0% 17% | 17% | 17% | 8% 16%
Chris Christie 25% 22% | 28% | 0% | 25% 30% 24% | 26% | 29% | 24% | 24% | 25% 62% 29% | 18% | 36% | 17% [ 30% | 0% | 25% | 20% | 13% | 32% | 34%
Ted Cruz 2% 3% | 2% | 0% | 2% 3% 2% | 2% | 4% | 5% | 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% | 6% | 0% | 2% | 34% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Rand Paul 7% 13% [ 3% | 5% | 3% 11% 10% | 6% | 5% | 1% [ 12% | 7% 26% 0% | 13% | 6% | 6% | 6% 0% 6% | 17% | 6% | 14% 1%
Mitt Romney 18% 18% | 18% | 5% | 25% 14% 23% | 17% | 12% | 25% | 16% | 18% 12% 7% | 18% | 18% | 20% | 19% | 9% | 22% | 15% | 22% | 16% | 16%
Marco Rubio 4% 6% | 2% | 12% | 4% 3% 0% | 5% | 5% | 2% | 4% 4% 0% 15% | 12% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 27% | 0% 8% 4% 4% 2%
Paul Ryan 5% 6% | 3% | 0% | 4% 6% 8% | 4% | 4% | 5% | 5% 5% 0% 0% 6% | 6% | 3% | 3% 0% 9% 3% 6% 3% 6%
Vol: Someone else 6% 9% | 3% | 14% | 6% 5% 10% | 5% | 11% | 5% | 5% 7% 0% 0% 5% | 4% | 9% | 7% 0% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6%
Don't know/No opinion 19% 14% | 23% | 58% | 15% 15% 17% | 19% | 20% | 18% | 18% | 19% 0% 28% | 14% | 10% | 27% | 20% | 30% | 15% | 14% | 25% | 16% | 15%
Q28. Switching gears, the State Department of Environmental Conservation - or DEC - is expected to soon issue a decision on whether or not to allow hydrofracking - that is, the proposed method to recover natural gas from parts of upstate
New York - to move forward. How much have you heard or read about it - a great deal, some, not very much, or nothing at all?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+
A great deal 24% | 21% | 33% | 24% | 30% | 20% | 27% | 22% 24% 35% | 21% | 17% | 20% | 35% | 29% 10% 14% | 19% | 21% | 29% | 25% | 19% | 21% | 27% | 21% | 25% | 30%
Some 34% | 32% | 36% | 36% | 35% | 34% | 40% | 32% 37% 37% | 33% | 28% | 41% | 37% | 40% 21% 28% | 25% | 39% | 38% | 37% | 42% | 33% | 32% | 27% | 35% | 41%
Not very much 21% | 23% | 19% | 21% | 18% | 24% | 14% | 25% 21% 16% | 23% | 27% | 17% | 18% | 16% 33% 23% | 24% | 18% | 22% | 16% | 26% | 28% | 23% | 30% | 17% | 17%
Nothing at all 19% | 23% | 11% | 17% | 16% | 22% | 18% | 19% 17% 13% | 21% | 26% | 21% | 10% | 14% 34% 36% | 30% | 20% | 10% | 22% | 7% 19% | 17% | 22% | 23% | 12%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 0% | 0% 2% 1% | 0% | 1% | 2% 0% 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% | 1% | 0% | 0% 6% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Q29. Do you support or oppose the Department of Environmental Conservation allowing hydrofracking to move forward in parts of upstate New York?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Support 35% | 25% | 52% | 40% | 39% | 32% | 19% | 38% 53% | 44% | 33% | 32% | 40% | 36% | 38% 33% 35% | 33% | 38% | 35% | 38% | 44% | 37% | 31% | 39% | 31% | 38%
Oppose 38% | 45% | 27% | 36% | 40% | 36% | 56% | 35% 26% | 41% | 37% | 35% | 32% | 44% | 40% 31% 30% | 37% | 39% | 40% | 31% | 29% | 38% | 51% | 33% | 42% | 41%
Vol: Don't have enough information 21% | 24% | 18% | 18% | 15% | 25% | 21% | 20% 15% 12% | 23% | 23% | 26% | 14% | 17% 30% 23% | 25% | 18% | 20% | 24% | 17% | 21% | 16% | 21% | 20% | 18%
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 6% | 3% 6% 5% | 7% | 3% | 7% 5% 3% | 7% | 9% | 2% | 6% 5% 7% 12% | 4% | 5% | 6% | 7% 10% | 4% 2% 6% 6% 3%
Q30a." (Asked of half of respondents, N=290) In general, do you support or oppose the New York Dream Act, which would allow the children of undocumented immigrants to receive financial aid for higher education?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+
Support 42% | 60% | 13% | 36% | 36% | 46% | 60% | 40% 28% 34% | 44% | 57% | 40% | 28% | 31% 60% 59% | 57% | 34% | 37% | 34% | 68% | 43% | 45% | 51% | 43% | 33%
Oppose 50% | 35% | 85% | 45% | 59% | 43% | 26% | 57% 64% 63% | 46% | 36% | 55% | 60% | 62% 24% 39% | 40% | 50% | 59% | 60% | 27% | 50% | 39% | 38% | 50% | 60%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 5% | 2% | 19% | 5% | 11% | 14% | 3% 8% 3% | 10% | 7% | 5% | 11% | 7% 16% 2% 3% | 16% | 5% | 6% 4% 7% | 15% | 12% | 6% 7%
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Q30b." (Asked of half of respondents, N=349) In general, do you support or oppose the New York Dream Act, which would allow the children of illegal aliens to receive financial aid for higher education?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+
Support 45% | 64% | 18% | 42% | 47% | 44% | 67% | 44% 31% 53% | 42% | 63% | 41% | 27% | 36% 65% 71% | 69% | 45% | 32% | 45% | 57% | 43% | 46% | 43% | 47% | 50%
Oppose 47% | 27% | 78% | 54% | 49% | 45% | 24% | 51% 63% | 43% | 49% | 28% | 54% | 65% | 57% 25% 26% | 27% | 49% | 57% | 49% | 31% | 46% | 50% | 47% | 48% | 43%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 9% | 4% 5% | 4% | 10% | 9% | 5% 7% 4% | 9% | 9% | 5% | 8% 8% 10% 3% 1% | 6% | 11% | 6% 12% [ 11% | 5% | 10% | 5% 7%
Q31. In early 2013, the Governor and Legislature enacted what some have called the toughest gun control law in the country that was named the SAFE Act by Governor Cuomo. Nearly two years later, do you support or oppose the gun control
law passed in 2013?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Support 58% | 69% | 35% | 57% | 54% | 61% | 80% | 58% 39% 50% | 60% | 67% | 61% | 46% | 55% 62% 64% | 51% | 59% | 59% | 53% | 86% | 53% | 60% | 59% | 55% | 58%
Oppose 33% | 19% | 58% | 36% | 40% | 27% | 11% | 35% 52% | 40% | 31% | 21% | 33% | 46% | 38% 18% 32% | 34% | 35% | 33% | 37% | 11% | 35% | 33% | 28% | 37% | 35%
Don't know/No opinion 9% | 12% | 7% 7% 6% | 12% | 9% | 7% 9% 10% | 9% | 12% | 7% | 8% 7% 20% 4% | 15% | 6% | 8% | 10% | 2% 11% | 7% | 13% | 8% 7%
Q32. Some have talked about increasing the pay of state legislators, which is currently $79,500 and has not been increased since 1999. How much have you heard or read about it - a great deal, some, not very much, nothing at all?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+
A great deal 7% | 5% | 11% | 10% | 10% | 6% | 6% | 8% 9% 12% | 6% | 6% | 6% [ 10% | 9% 5% 7% 3% | 7% | 9% | 9% 8% 7% | 4% 8% 9% 6%
Some 22% | 24% | 25% | 15% | 22% | 23% | 27% | 18% 28% 26% | 22% | 19% | 17% | 30% | 22% 24% 6% | 17% | 21% | 27% | 22% | 21% | 26% | 22% | 20% | 20% | 28%
Not very much 31% | 30% | 28% | 34% | 33% | 29% | 30% | 33% 28% 34% | 29% | 32% | 30% | 30% | 32% 35% 32% | 23% | 30% | 37% | 28% | 28% | 35% | 32% | 33% | 30% | 30%
Nothing at all 39% | 40% | 35% | 41% | 35% | 42% | 38% | 41% 33% 28% | 43% | 42% | 48% | 28% | 36% 37% 55% | 56% | 42% | 26% | 41% | 43% | 32% | 42% | 39% | 41% | 36%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 0% | 2% 0% 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% [ 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Q33. Do you support or oppose increasing the pay of state legislators, which is currently $79,500?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Support 28% | 34% | 20% | 29% | 30% | 27% | 35% | 26% 27% 28% | 28% | 35% | 31% | 19% | 27% 38% 35% | 27% | 32% | 24% | 29% | 32% | 24% | 31% | 21% | 28% | 39%
Oppose 63% | 55% | 70% | 66% | 64% | 62% | 53% | 68% 65% 66% | 62% | 56% | 56% | 74% | 66% 53% 48% | 63% | 59% | 67% | 63% | 53% | 64% | 63% | 72% | 63% | 51%
Vol: Don't have enough information 7% | 8% | 8% 4% 5% | 8% | 9% | 6% 4% 5% | 7% | 5% | 10% | 6% 6% 6% 16% | 10% | 7% 6% | 7% 15% 6% 4% 5% 7% 8%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 2% | 2% 1% 1% | 4% | 3% | 1% 3% 0% | 3% | 4% | 2% | 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% | 2% | 3% | 1% 0% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Q34. How much have you heard or read about a Staten Island grand jury’s decision not to indict a white police officer for the chokehold death in July of Eric Garner, an unarmed black man - a lot, some, not much or nothing at all?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+
A lot 75% | 76% | 74% | 75% | 77% | 73% | 77% | 72% 79% 80% | 74% | 82% | 82% | 62% | 74% 77% 73% | 73% | 76% | 74% | 74% | 86% | 70% | 77% | 67% | 75% | 82%
Some 16% | 16% | 18% | 16% | 16% | 17% | 21% | 17% 14% 15% | 17% | 11% | 14% | 24% | 17% 16% 19% | 17% | 17% | 18% | 18% | 11% | 17% | 16% | 19% | 17% | 14%
Not much 4% | 6% | 3% | 4% 3% | 6% | 1% | 6% 4% 3% | 5% | 3% | 2% | 8% 4% 7% 3% 5% | 3% | 5% | 5% 0% 8% 3% 7% 4% 3%
Nothing at all 3% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 1% | 5% 3% 3% | 4% | 3% | 0% | 6% 4% 0% 5% 3% | 3% | 3% | 2% 3% 5% | 4% 6% 2% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 0% | 0% 2% 0% [ 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% [ 1% | 1% | 2% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
60f9

SNY1214 Crosstabs.xIsx



Siena College Research Institute
December 11-16, 2014
639 New York State Registered Voters
MOE +/-3.9%
ges against the police officer, or do you think the grand jury was correct when it did not indict him?

Q35. Based on what you have heard or read, do you think the grand jury in Staten Island should have brought criminal char;

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K|$100K | $100K+

Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino

The grand jury should have brought
= granc Jury shoulc have broug 55% | 68% | 30% | 54% | 53% | 56% | 72% | 55% | 36% | 55% | 55% | 63% | 48% | 51% | 48% | 80% | 56% | 69% | 55% | 47% | 53% | 47% | 59% | 58% | 62% | 56% | 49%

criminal charges against the police officer
The grand jury was correct when it did not
30% | 17% | 59% | 32% | 34% | 27% | 18% | 27% 51% 36%

29% | 22% | 39% | 33% | 38% 9% 32% | 23% | 31% | 35% | 35% | 35% | 26% | 28% | 23% | 33% | 37%

indict him

Don't know/No opinion 15% | 15% | 11% | 14% | 13% | 17% | 10% | 17% 13% 9% | 16% | 15% | 13% | 17% | 14% 11% 12% 8% | 14% | 17% | 13% 17% 15% | 14% | 16% | 10% 14%
Q36. Regardless of the decision by the grand jury, do you think the federal government should or should not charge the police officer in federal court with violating Eric Garner’s civil rights?

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Should 50% | 68% | 23% | 47% | 46% | 54% | 71% | 48% 35% | 49% | 51% | 61% | 45% | 42% | 42% 77% 64% | 58% | 55% | 43% | 48% | 34% | 52% | 62% | 60% | 50% | 44%
Should not 36% | 20% | 67% | 38% | 43% | 30% | 22% | 36% 54% | 43% | 34% | 28% | 41% | 41% | 44% 14% 29% | 33% | 31% | 44% | 41% | 54% | 32% | 28% | 26% | 40% | 44%
Don't know/No opinion 14% | 12% | 10% | 14% | 11% | 16% | 7% | 16% 11% 8% | 15% | 11% | 14% | 17% | 13% 9% 7% 9% | 14% | 13% | 11% | 12% | 17% | 11% | 14% | 9% 12%
tigate and prosecute killings of unarmed civilians by police, cases that are currently handled by local district attorneys.

Q37. Recently, New York Attorney General Eric Schneiderman asked Governor Cuomo to grant his office the power to inves
Id you prefer they remain under the jurisdiction of local district attorneys?

Do you support granting the Attorney General the power to investigate and prosecute these incidents or wou
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K [ $100K+

Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino

Support granting the Attorney General the
power to investigate and prosecute these 58% | 69% | 40% | 57%

58% | 59% | 72% | 61% 39% 60% | 58% | 67% | 55% | 52% | 51% 81% 76% | 68% | 60% | 53% | 55% | 40% | 59% | 69% | 57% | 64% | 57%

incidents
Prefer th in under the jurisdiction of
rerer they remain uncer the Jurisciction o1l 330 | 219% | 58% | 36% | 37% | 31% | 21% | 31% | 55% | 35% | 33% | 24% | 37% | 40% | 41% | 11% | 18% | 26% | 35% | 38% | 39% | 43% | 30% | 27% | 33% | 31% | 39%

local district attorneys
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 10% | 3% 7% 6% | 10% | 7% | 8% 6% 5% | 9% | 9% | 8% | 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% | 5% | 10% | 6% 17% [ 11% | 4% | 10% | 6% 4%
Q38. Do you think people of color are treated fairly by the criminal justice system in New York, or not fairly?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Other | <$50K| $100K | $100K+

Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot

Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib
34% | 39% | 42% | 34% | 35% | 28% | 30% | 35% | 43%

Fairly 35% | 23% | 65% | 35% | 37% [ 34% | 19% | 35% 56% 39% | 34% | 29% | 37% | 41% | 43% 12% 29% | 33%
Not fairly 52% | 67% | 26% | 47% | 51% [ 53% | 74% | 49% 36% 50% | 53% | 61% | 50% | 44% | 43% 83% 57% | 54% | 56% | 49% | 47% | 44% | 56% | 60% | 58% | 56% | 44%
Don't know/No opinion 13% [ 10% [ 10% | 18% | 12% | 14% | 8% [ 16% 8% 11% | 13% [ 11% [ 13% | 14% | 14% 5% 13% | 13% [ 10% | 13% | 11% | 23% | 9% | 12% | 12% | 9% 13%

Finally, looking ahead to 2016... [Q39-Q40 ROTATED]

Q39. If the 2016 election for president was held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+

Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib [ Mod | Conserv| Yes | No
53% | 58% | 86% | 53% 34% 54% | 57% | 67% | 51% | 48% | 49% 80% 68% | 54% | 59% | 58% | 51% | 53%

61% | 66% | 66% | 57% | 51%

Hillary Clinton on the Democratic line 56% | 79% | 20% | 48%
Chris Christie on the Republican line 32% | 11% | 73% | 38% | 36% | 29% | 7% | 37% 56% 37% | 31% | 22% | 42% | 37% | 39% 13% 23% | 36% | 35% | 30% | 37% | 40% | 30% | 26% | 22% | 33% | 46%
Someone else 4% | 1% | 2% 8% | 4% | 3% | 1% | 5% 3% 4% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 6% 5% 0% 3% 5% | 3% | 3% | 6% 0% 1% 3% 4% 5% 2%
Won't vote 3% | 2% | 3% 5% | 4% | 3% | 1% | 2% 4% 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% 4% 1% 0% 3% | 2% | 3% | 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 6% | 2% 2% 3% | 7% | 4% | 3% 3% 2% | 5% | 6% | 3% | 6% 3% 6% 5% 2% | 1% | 7% | 3% 4% 6% 2% 6% 1% 0%
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Siena College Research Institute
December 11-16, 2014

639 New York State Registered Voters
MOE +/-3.9%
Q40. If the 2016 election for president was held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+

Andrew Cuomo on the Democratic line 49% | 69% | 23% | 38% | 47% | 51% | 69% | 50% 34% | 45% | 50% | 60% | 47% | 38% | 43% 74% 60% | 45% | 48% | 53% | 46% | 43% | 54% | 53% | 58% | 49% | 43%
Chris Christie on the Republican line 34% | 17% | 67% | 38% | 38% | 32% | 15% | 35% 59% 39% | 34% | 23% | 42% | 41% | 42% 15% 22% | 36% | 43% | 28% | 37% | 41% | 34% | 30% | 22% | 37% | 51%
Someone else 6% | 5% | 3% | 13% | 6% | 7% | 7% | 7% 2% 8% | 6% | 6% | 6% | 7% 7% 4% 6% | 11% | 5% | 5% | 9% 4% 3% 7% 7% 9% 3%
Won't vote 4% | 3% | 4% 6% 5% | 4% | 5% | 4% 3% 1% | 4% | 4% | 1% | 6% 4% 2% 3% 5% | 4% | 4% | 5% 6% 2% | 4% 8% 2% 0%
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 5% | 3% 5% 5% | 7% | 4% | 5% 3% 4% | 6% | 6% | 4% | 7% 5% 5% 9% 3% | 1% | 10% | 3% 7% 7% 5% 6% 3% 2%
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Nature of the Sample

New York State Registered Voters

Party

Democrat 46%

Republican 22%

Independent/Other 25%
Region

NYC 39%

Suburbs 25%

Upstate 36%
Political View

Liberal 26%

Moderate 44%

Conservative 24%
Union Household

Yes 23%

No 74%
Religion

Catholic 40%

Jewish 8%

Protestant 22%

Other 25%
Age

18 to 34 22%

35 to 54 36%

55 and older 36%
Gender

Male 45%

Female 55%
Race/Ethnicity

White 68%

African American/Black 17%

Latino 12%
Income

Less than $50,000 31%

$50,000 to $100,000 31%

$100,000 or more 27%

Siena College Research Institute
December 11-16, 2014
639 New York State Registered Voters
MOE +/-3.9%

1
In an effort to test the potential impact of descriptive terminology on question 30 pertaining to the New York Dream Act — ‘undocumented immigrants’ or ‘illegal aliens’ — we asked approximately half the sample the question with one term and the other half the identical question with the other term. Given that the margin of error for these
reduced samples is +/- 5.7%, there is no statistically significant difference between the topline frequencies for these two modes of asking support for or opposition to the New York Dream Act.
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